Nationwide Climate Change Survey | 2020 Change
June 5-10, 2019

Sample Size (Weighted)
Interviews collected June 5-10, 2019

Margin of error (95% confidence level)*

*Note that we believe the traditional margin of error calculation to be of
limited value, as it only reflects one type of error in surveys

Democratic Primary Voters

If the following people take part in the Democratic primary, who will you
vote for?

© 2019 Change Research 1

REoCcARLA

Entire sample 3371
Democratic primary voters 1621

Republican primary voters 1466

Entire sample +1.8%

Democratic primary voters 12.6%

Republican primary voters 12.8%

N
[e)}

Joe Biden

N
[y

Bernie Sanders
Elizabeth Warren
Pete Buttigieg

IR
H» ©

Kamala Harris
Beto O’'Rourke
Andrew Yang
Stacey Abrams
Cory Booker

Amy Klobuchar
Tulsi Gabbard
Mike Gravel
Kirsten Gillibrand
Tim Ryan

Steve Bullock
Juliadn Castro

Jay Inslee

Eric Swalwell

John Hickenlooper
Bill de Blasio
Michael Bennet
Marianne Williamson
Seth Moulton
John Delaney

O O O O OO 0O O O O R R R RLRRELRRLRRELRL WO®

2020change@changeresearch.com



Nationwide Climate Change Survey | 2020 Change
June 5-10, 2019

General Election Audience

Which statement is closer to your view:

How familiar are you with the Green New Deal?

How much do you support or oppose the Green New Deal?

In the November 2016 election, did you vote for:

Which of the following best describes your work:

Are you or were you paid a salary or paid hourly?

© 2019 Change Research

REoCcARLA

Climate change is affecting my
community right now.

Climate change is not affecting my
community right now, but will soon.

Climate change is not affecting my

community, but will during my lifetime.

Climate change is not affecting my
community, and is unlikely to do so in
my lifetime.

Climate change is not likely to ever
affect my community.

Very familiar
Somewhat familiar
A little familiar
Haven't heard of it

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure/no opinion

Hillary Clinton, the Democrat
Donald Trump, the Republican
Did not vote

Gary Johnson, the Libertarian
Jill Stein, the Green Party

Full-time
Retired
Part-time
Self-employed
Student
Home-maker

Looking for work

Salary
Hourly
Don't know

39

10

11

22

18

32
42
19

22

20

40
13

46
44

42
33

w w U1 NN

39
44

2020change@changeresearch.com



Nationwide Climate Change Survey | 2020 Change
June 5-10, 2019

REoCcARLA

Not applicable 16
Which of the following best matches your religious affiliation? Non-religious 31
Protestant, Non-Evangelical 24
Catholic 18
Other religion 14
Evangelical 11
Jewish 1
Muslim 1
How often do you attend church or religious services? More than once a week 8
Once a week 19
Several times a month 12
Only on holidays 15
Never/do not attend 47
What is your marital status? Single, never married 23
Married or domestic partnership 53
Widowed 6
Divorced 14
Separated
Prefer not to answer 4
For statistical purposes, what is your household income? Less than $20,000 7
$20,000 to $34,999 10
$35,000 to $49,999 12
$50,000 to $74,999 18
$75,000 to $99,999 15
$100,000 to $249,999 20
$250,000 or more 3
Prefer not to say 14
Do you consider yourself: Straight or Heterosexual 85
Gay 3
Lesbian 2
Bisexual 4
Prefer not to say 6

Gender Male 49

Female 52

© 2019 Change Research 3 2020change@changeresearch.com



Nationwide Climate Change Survey | 2020 Change
June 5-10, 2019

Age Range

Ethnicity

Educational Attainment

Party Registration

© 2019 Change Research

REoCcARLA

18 to 34
351049
50 to 64
65 or older

White / Caucasian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino/a

Asian / Pacific Islander

American Indian or Alaska Native
Other (specified)

High school diploma or less

Some college, but no degree

Associate's degree, or two-year
college degree

Bachelor's degree, or four-year college
degree

Graduate degree

| am registered to vote and consider
myself a Democrat.

| am registered to vote and do not
consider myself part of either major
political party.

| am registered to vote and consider
myself a Republican.

23
22
32
24

74
12

w = N

13
33

12

24
18

37

33

30

2020change@changeresearch.com



