

Sample Size (Weighted)	Entire sample	3371
Interviews collected June 5-10, 2019	Democratic primary voters	1621
	Republican primary voters	1466
Margin of error (95% confidence level)*	Entire sample	±1.8%
*Note that we believe the traditional margin of error calculation to be of		
limited value, as it only reflects one type of error in surveys	Democratic primary voters	±2.6%
	Republican primary voters	±2.8%

Democratic Primary Voters

If the following people take part in the Democratic primary, who will you vote for?

26
21
19
14
8
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0



General Election Audience

Which statement is closer to your view:	Climate change is affecting my community right now.	39
	Climate change is not affecting my community right now, but will soon.	10
	Climate change is not affecting my community, but will during my lifetime.	11
	Climate change is not affecting my community, and is unlikely to do so in my lifetime.	22
	Climate change is not likely to ever affect my community.	18
How familiar are you with the Green New Deal?	Very familiar	32
	Somewhat familiar	42
	A little familiar	19
	Haven't heard of it	7
How much do you support or oppose the Green New Deal?	Strongly support	22
	Somewhat support	20
	Somewhat oppose	5
	Strongly oppose	40
	Unsure/no opinion	13
In the November 2016 election, did you vote for:	Hillary Clinton, the Democrat	46
	Donald Trump, the Republican	44
	Did not vote	6
	Gary Johnson, the Libertarian	3
	Jill Stein, the Green Party	1
Which of the following best describes your work:	Full-time	42
	Retired	33
	Part-time	7
	Self-employed	7
	Student	5
	Home-maker	3
	Looking for work	3
Are you or were you paid a salary or paid hourly?	Salary	39
	Hourly	44
	Don't know	0



	RE:	SEARUN
	Not applicable	16
Which of the following best matches your religious affiliation?	Non-religious	31
	Protestant, Non-Evangelical	24
	Catholic	18
	Other religion	14
	Evangelical	11
	Jewish	1
	Muslim	1
How often do you attend church or religious services?	More than once a week	8
	Once a week	19
	Several times a month	12
	Only on holidays	15
	Never/do not attend	47
What is your marital status?	Single, never married	23
	Married or domestic partnership	53
	Widowed	6
	Divorced	14
	Separated	1
	Prefer not to answer	4
For statistical purposes, what is your household income?	Less than \$20,000	7
	\$20,000 to \$34,999	10
	\$35,000 to \$49,999	12
	\$50,000 to \$74,999	18
	\$75,000 to \$99,999	15
	\$100,000 to \$249,999	20
	\$250,000 or more	3
	Prefer not to say	14
Do you consider yourself:	Straight or Heterosexual	85
	Gay	3
	Lesbian	2
	Bisexual	4
	Prefer not to say	6
Gender	Male	49
	Female	52



Age Range	18 to 34	23
	35 to 49	22
	50 to 64	32
	65 or older	24
Ethnicity	White / Caucasian	74
	Black or African American	12
	Hispanic or Latino/a	8
	Asian / Pacific Islander	2
	American Indian or Alaska Native	1
	Other (specified)	3
Educational Attainment	High school diploma or less	13
	Some college, but no degree	33
	Associate's degree, or two-year college degree	12
	Bachelor's degree, or four-year college degree	24
	Graduate degree	18
Party Registration	I am registered to vote and consider myself a Democrat.	37
	I am registered to vote and do not consider myself part of either major political party.	33
	I am registered to vote and consider myself a Republican.	30